## **Privacy Policy**

## **Piq Shed Motel**

## Scope of this Policy

This policy applies to The Pig Shed Motel website, including all sub-pages and any amendments to the site.

This policy does not apply to any website, product or service of any third-party company even if the website links to or from our website. We do not operate or control those websites, products or services and are not responsible for the privacy policies or the content of these other websites. You should check the policy statement of these other websites to determine whether you wish to share your personal information with them.

## The Information We Collect

The Pig Shed Motel operates within the guidelines set out by the UK Data Protection Act (1998) and the new Global Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) legislation enforced from 25th May 2018. We collect information from you necessary to process your booking or payment. We use cookies only where required, they do not hold personal information and they expire as appropriate.

The Pig Shed Motel respects the privacy of its' clients and prospective clients. No client information will be disclosed to third parties. We will retain contact information for a period of 6 years, this is so we can ensure a great service from understanding any previous enquiry/bookings. If you'd like us to remove your information, please contact us by emailing info@thepigshedmotel.co.uk.

By making an enquiry, you can opt-in to our marketing emails. This information will not be shared with any third party and you can opt-out at any time by using the unsubscribe link on the marketing emails or emailing info@thepigshedmotel.co.uk.

Our website is hosted on the Wix.com platform. Wix.com provides us with the online platform that allows us to sell our products and services to you. Your data may be stored through Wix.com's data storage, databases and the general Wix.com applications. They store your data on secure servers behind a firewall.

All direct payment gateways offered by Wix.com and used by our company adhere to the standards set by PCI-DSS as managed by the PCI Security Standards Council, which is a joint effort of brands like Visa, MasterCard, American Express and Discover. PCI-DSS requirements help ensure the secure handling of credit card information by our store and its service providers Google Analytics.

We use Google Analytics which uses cookies in order to provide reports about visitors to our website, helping us to improve the service we provide. Google Analytics cookies do not collect personal data about you.

Our site uses Google cookies to keep track of your visits and requests and to save your registration information including name, address, phone number and email address so you don't have to re-enter it each time you visit our site. The following information is stored in cookies and our web-server logs about any visits to our website:

- Your IP address
- The type of Internet browser and the operating system of the computer you use to access the site
- The date and time you visit the site
- The pages you visit on the site
- If you linked to our site from another website, and the address of that website
- If you linked to the site from a search engine, the address of that search engine and the search term you used.

Although most changes are likely to be minor, The Pig Shed Motel may change its privacy policy from time to time, and in The Pig Shed Motel' sole discretion. We encourage visitors to frequently check this page for any changes. Your continued use of these services after any change in this privacy policy will constitute your acceptance of such change.